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RAILWAY LINE BETWEEN ADILABAD TO GADCHANDUR

3627.     SHRI NAGESH GODAM:

      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide Railway Line between Adilabad to Gadchandur (Maharashtra); and


(b)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)and(b) Survey for new Broad Gauge line between Adilabad to

Gadchandur (70.19 Km) at a construction cost of ₹ 448.38 crore and

ROR of (+) 3.59% was examined in detail in Railway Board. In view of meager traffic projections, heavy capital outlay and poor ROR, the project could not be taken forward. However, the proposal has been included in Capital Investment Programme 2016-17 at a cost of ₹

1500 crore in anticipation that JV company of Government of

Telangana will take up the project.
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